
Largs Academy Parent/Carer Calendar – Session 2025/2026

Pupil Term Dates Reports and Parents’ Meetings Key Dates / Key Events Main Contacts

Term 1 starts:
Wednesday 20 August 2025
Holiday:
Monday 22 September 2025
Term 1 ends:
Friday 10 October 2025

Term 2 starts:
Monday 20 October 2025
Holiday:
Friday 21 November 2025 – Tuesday 
25 November 2025 inclusive
Term 2 ends:
Friday 19 December 2025

Term 3 starts:
Monday 5 January 2026
Holiday:
Friday 6 February 2026 - Tuesday 10 
February 2026 inclusive
Term 3 ends:
Thursday 2 April 2026

Term 4 starts: 
Monday 20 April 2026
Holiday:
Monday 4 May 2026
Holiday:
Monday 25 May 2026
Term 4 ends:
Tuesday 30 June 2026

S1

Tracking Report : Fri 23 January 26
Full Report : Thurs 30 April 26
Pupil Progress Meeting : Weds 8 October 25

S2

Full Report : Fri 31 October 25
Tracking Report : Thurs 7 May 26
Pupil Progress Meeting : Thurs 19 February 26

S3

Full Report : Fri 28 November 25
Tracking Report : Thurs 7 May 26
Pupil Progress Meeting : Weds 4 March 26

S4

Tracking Report : Fri 7 November 25
Full Report : Tues 13 January 26
Tracking Report 2 : Tue 24 March 26
Pupil Progress Meeting : Thurs 13 November 25

S5-S6

Tracking Report : Fri 7 November 25
Full Report : Fri 13 February 26
Tracking Report 2 : Tue 24 March 26
Pupil Progress Meeting : Weds 10 December 25

Pupil Progress Meetings will all be in person and run 
from 15:15 – 17:15

Senior Phase Prize Giving:
Tues 16 September 25 (2:15pm)

Duke of Edinburgh Launch (S4):
Thurs 25 September 25 (6pm - virtual)

Christmas Fayre:
Sat 29 November 25 (10am)

National 5 Prelims:
Mon 1 December - Fri 12 December 25

Christmas Concert:
Tues 16 December 25 (7pm)

Strictly Come Dancing:
Wed 17 December 25 (4pm)

Higher & Advanced Higher Prelims:
Mon 12 Jan – Fri 30 Jan 26

P7 Pupil & Parent Open Evening
Tuesday 21 Apr 26 (5pm)

SQA Examinations:
Weds 22 April – Wed 28 May 26

S6 Leavers Day and Graduation:
Wed 3 June 26 (9:00am)

School Show:
Sun 14 June to Wed 17 June 26

BGE Prize Giving:
Mon 22 June 26 (2pm)

Head Teacher: 
Mr Doherty

S1 Year Head:
Mr Wilson

S1 Pastoral PT:
Mr McCoy/Ms Cook

S2 Year Head:
Mr Frew

S2 Pastoral PT:
Ms McIlroy/Mrs Paterson

S3 Year Head:
Mrs McClelland
S3 Pastoral PT:

Miss Furey 

S4 Year Head:
Mrs Mazzoni

S4 Pastoral PT:
Mr Trainer

S5 Year Head:
Mr Wilson/Mrs Scott

S5 Pastoral PT:
Mrs Love/Mr Templeton

S6 Year Head:
Mrs Gilmour

S6 Pastoral PT:
Mr Sinclair/Mrs McNicol

School contact:
largs@ea.n-ayrshire.sch.uk

01475 687 687


